### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emgee/Cleantools, Inc.		12/14/2004	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEANTOOLS, INC.	
Street Address:	10 Plaza Drive	
City:	Westmont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76591162	CLEANTOOLS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket@sachnoff.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Washelesky, Sachnoff & Weaver Ltd

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Washelesky
Signature:	/Angela Washelesky/
Date:	04/20/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0939

900023407

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 04/20/2005**